Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE

LEASE

Parcel Number

66541

66542

66543

66544

66545

66546

66547

66548

66549

66550

66551

66552

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Hectares

526

782

1,583

1,056

528

2,113

1,110

528

851

554

554

518

ACCEPTED OFFERS
November 15, 2017

Purchased By Percent
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD. 100%
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD. 100%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD. 100%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD. 100%
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0%

Price/Ha

$254.74

$263.87

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$95.89

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$204.61

$0.00

$0.00

Bonus Paid

$133,993.24
$206,346.34
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$202,615.57
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$113,353.94
$0.00

$0.00



Permits 0
Qnmng 11
Licences

Leases 1
TOTAL 12

Next Disposition: December 13, 2017

OFFERED

# HECTARES

10,185

518

10,703

#

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED

HECTARES

3,975

3,975

SUMMARY
November 15, 2017

AVERAGE
PRICE

$0.00

$165.11

$0.00

$165.11

FEES

$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$2,000.00

RENT

$0.00

$13,912.50

$0.00

$13,912.50

TENDER BONUS

$0.00

$656,309.09

$0.00

$656,309.09

TOTAL

$0.00

$672,221.59

$0.00

$672,221.59



