PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS November 15, 2017

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66541	526	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$254.74	\$133,993.24
DRILLING LICENCE	66542	782	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$263.87	\$206,346.34
DRILLING LICENCE	66543	1,583	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66544	1,056	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66545	528	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66546	2,113	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$95.89	\$202,615.57
DRILLING LICENCE	66547	1,110	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66548	528	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66549	851	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66550	554	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$204.61	\$113,353.94
DRILLING LICENCE	66551	554	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66552	518	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY

November 15, 2017

	0	OFFERED		RCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	11	10,185	4	3,975	\$165.11	\$2,000.00	\$13,912.50	\$656,309.09	\$672,221.59
Leases	1	518	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL	12	10,703	4	3,975	\$165.11	\$2,000.00	\$13,912.50	\$656,309.09	\$672,221.59

Next Disposition: December 13, 2017